

## Assignment of FCC/CE Declaration of Conformity Right Mobile Scanner Model -DocketPORT 465

This letter assigns Visioneer Inc., with its principal offices located at 5673 Gibraltar Drive Suite 150, Pleasanton, CA 94588 U.S.A. (hereinafter "Visioneer") the right to utilize the Syscan Inc. DocketPORT 465 FCC/CE Declaration of Compliance (DOC) from Syscan Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Document Capture Technologies Inc., with its principal offices located at 1798 Technology Drive, Suite 178 San Jose, CA 95110 U.S.A. (hereinafter "Syscan") with their compliant product **Xerox Travel Scanner 100**.

Syscan's DocketPORT product is subject to authorization under the Declaration of Conformity procedure based on an emissions report file number 064L033 dated April 11, 2006. In the provisions of Part 2.909 of the FCC's rules regarding OEM authorization under the Declaration of Conformity procedure the manufacturer or, if the equipment is assembled from individual component parts and the resulting system is subject to authorization under a Declaration of Conformity by the assembler. If the equipment, by itself, is subject to a Declaration of Conformity and that equipment is imported, the importer, retailers or original equipment manufacturers may enter into an agreement with the responsible party designated in the first paragraph of this section to assume the responsibilities to ensure compliance of equipment and become the new responsible party.

## Limitation on Declaration of Conformity.

The Declaration of Conformity signifies that the responsible party, as defined above, has determined that the equipment has been shown to comply with the applicable technical standards if no unauthorized change is made in the equipment and if the equipment is properly maintained and operated. Compliance with these standards shall not be construed to be a finding by the responsible party with respect to matters not encompassed by the Commission's rules.

A Declaration of Conformity by the responsible party is effective until a termination date is otherwise established by the Commission.

In order to meet Part 15.21 of the FCC's rules you must also provide a statement in the **Xerox Travel Scanner 100** user manual to caution the user that any changes or modifications not expressly approved by Visioneer, could void their right to operate the equipment.

The undersigned hereby agrees to the conditions of this assignment and further warrants that all FCC & CE regulatory issues will be fully complied with.

Visioneer Inc.

For SYSCAN Inc

Aug.14, 2008

Signature

Date

. Signature

Date

William M. Hawkins, President/COO

Print Name

Print Name